BILL NO	
ORDINANCE I	NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SECTION 2-316 OF THE FRESNO MUNICIPAL CODE, COUNCIL COMMITTEES

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Section 2-316 of the Fresno Municipal Code is amended to read:

SEC. 2-316. SPECIAL COMMITTEES.

- [(a)] All special committees shall be appointed by the presiding officer, unless otherwise directed by the Council.
- subject to the Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code Sections 54950 et seq., and the Council Rules of Procedure. Compliance shall include, without limitation, agenda preparation and publication at least 72 hours in advance of meetings; meetings being open to the public for in-person and/or electronic participation; keeping recordings of meetings and making them available on the City Clerk's web pages; and the City Clerk, or the City Clerk's designee, being responsible to make and publish all committee agendas and minutes.]

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective and in full force and effect at 12:01 a.m. on the thirty-first day after its final passage.

1 of 2
Date Adopted:
Date Approved
Effective Date:
City Attorney Approval: ______ Ordinance No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk ordinance was adopted by the Council of the day of AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	the City of Fresno, at a regular	
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:	, 20	021 021 MC CRM
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	Deputy	Date
By:	-	